PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Judgment Lein Release |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|-------------------|----------------|--|
| Golf U.S.A., Inc. | 03/02/2005 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Network Engineering Software, Inc. | | |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 2298 Quimby Road | | |
| City: | San Jose | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 95122 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5826014 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (775)586-9550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 775-586-9500

Email: sierrapatent@sierralaw.com
Correspondent Name: Sierra Patent Group, Ltd.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 6149

Address Line 4: Stateline, NEVADA 89449

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie Davis

Total Attachments: 1

source=NES Lien#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015851 FRAME: 0118

500025888

XH 840.00

| A, NAME & PHONE OF FILER CONTACT (optional) | | | 7 | | | | |
|---|--------------------------|------------|--------------|----------------------------------|-----------------|-------------------------------|-----------------|
| B, SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (NAME AND ADDRESS) | | <u> </u> | . | | | | |
| Gregg S. Kleiner Cooley Godward LLP One Maritime Plaza, 20th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111 | | J | | | | | |
| | | 1 | | | | | |
| C. SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NO. (ON NOTICE O | EJUDGMENT LIEN) | D. | . DA | THIS SPACE TE OF FILING (ON N | | OFFICE USE ONLY UDGMENT LIEN) | |
| 0218960032 | , 0000 man, p.m., | - I | | 3, 2002 | | , | |
| 1. JUDGMENT DEBTOR'S EXACT LEGAL NAM | IE – Insert only one nam | e, eithe | er 1 | aor1b. Donota | bbreviate (| or combine names. | |
| 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Network Engineering S | Software, Inc. | | | | | | |
| 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME | FIRST NAME | 4 | | | MIDDLE NAME | | SUFFIX |
| 1c. MAILING ADDRESS | CITY | | | | STATE | POSTAL CODE | COUNTRY |
| 2298 Quimby Road | San Jose | | | | CA | 95122 | US |
| 2. ADDITIONAL JUDGMENT DEBTOR'S EXAC | T LEGAL NAME – Enter | one na | ame | either 2a or 2b. [| o not abb | reviate or combine nam | es. |
| 2 a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | | | | | | | |
| 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME | FIRST NAME | FIRST NAME | | | MIDDLE NAME SUI | | SUFFIX |
| | | | | | | | |
| 2ic, MAILING ADDRESS | CITY | | | - H.C. | STATE | POSTAL CODE | COUNTRY |
| 3. JUDGMENT CREDITOR'S EXACT NAME- | Do not abbreviate or co | nhina r | nam | | | | |
| 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Golf U.S.A., Inc. | DO HOL ADDIEVIALE OF CO. | maine i | | <u> </u> | | | |
| <u> </u> | | | | | MIDDLE | | SUFFIX |
| 3b, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME | FIRST NAME | | | | MIDDLE | | SOFFIX |
| 3c, MAILING ADDRESS | СПҮ | | | | STATE | POSTAL CODE | COUNTRY |
| 3705 W. Memorial Road, Suite 801 | Oklahoma Ci | ty | | | ок | 73134 | us |
| 4. RELEASE OF JUDGMENT LIEN ON PERSO | NAL PROPERTY | | | | -1. | | <u></u> |
| THE JUDGMENT LIEN ON THE PERSONA | AL PROPERTY DESCRIBED | IN ITEM | / 6 E | ELOW IS HEREBY R | ELEASED. | | |
| 5. SUBORDINATION OF JUDGMENT LIEN ON | PERSONAL PROPERTY | ′ | | | | | |
| THE NOTICE OF JUDGMENT LIEN ON THE CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, SECTION | 697.650(B)). | SUBJEC | T TC | D LIEN IS HEREBY S | UBORDINA" | TED AS DESCRIBED IN ITE | M 6 BELOW (SEE |
| DESCRIPTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY Judgment entered with the U.S. District Cour | | ct of O |)kla | homa on August | 10. 2001 b | pearing Case No. CIV- | 01-468-L in the |
| amount of \$107,426.78. | | | | | | | |
| Judgment liens on United Sta 6,052,788 and 6,061,798. | tes Patents No | s. 5 | ,8' | 70,550, 5,8 | 98,830 | , 5,826,014, 5, | 778,367, |
| 7. | | | | *** | | -1- las | |
| SIGNATURE OF JUDGMENT CRE | EDITOR (SEE INSTRUCT | ION NO |) . 7 | ·· | - | DATE | <u> </u> |
| FOR Golf U.S.A., Inc., Judgment Cr | editor | | | | - | | |
| 19 | | | | | | | |

RECORDED: 04/01/2005

PATENT REEL: 015851 FRAME: 0119